



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 376 of 2026**

Anuj @ Chhotu

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anit Kumar Pal, Satyam Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Kumar Chitragupt

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. As prayed, list after six weeks, as fresh.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

April 7, 2026
HR